RESOLUTION # 25-51 C

A RESOLUTION AMENDING THE SANDY CITY FEE SCHEDULE FOR FISCAL YEAR 2025-26

BE IT KNOWN that the City Council of Sandy City, State of Utah, finds and determines as follows.

- 1. In conformance with the budgetary procedures followed by Sandy City, the City Council has levied certain fees and charges within its boundaries for fiscal year 2025-26; and
- 2. Amendments to the following fees are modified in the Sandy City fee schedule as shown in the attached Exhibit A; and
- 3. The City Council has given due consideration and deliberation to the proposed fees and has determined that the fees are fair and adequate for the service provided.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of Sandy City, State of Utah, that the fee schedule adopted in the Approved Budget be amended as set forth in this resolution.

PASSED AND APPRO	VED this	day of	, 2025.
		Brooke D'S Sandy City	Sousa, Chair Council
ATTEST:			
Wendy Downs City Recorder	_		
RECORDED this	day of	, 202	5.

RESOLUTION #25-51 C

EXHIBIT A BUILDING & SAFETY - BUILDING PERMIT FEES

Residential Additions	Approved	Proposed
\$0-\$10K	\$345	\$345
\$10K-\$50K	\$527	\$527
\$50K-\$100K	\$2,507	\$1,987
\$100K-\$500K	\$3,982	\$2,867
\$500K- \$1M	\$5,105	\$4,584
\$1M-\$2.5M	\$6,971	\$6,196
\$2.5-\$5M	\$9,231	\$8,614
Over \$5M	\$11,914	\$11,001
Single Family Dwelling	Approved	Proposed
Under \$100K	\$2,542	\$2,967
\$100-\$500K	\$4,017	\$4,866
\$500K-\$1M	\$5,988	\$6,837
\$1M-\$2.5M	\$7,890	\$8,569
\$2.5-\$5M	\$9,336	\$10,185
Over \$5M	\$11,298	\$12,572
Accessory Buildings	Approved	Proposed
Under 400 sq ft	\$200	\$200
Over 400 sq ft		
\$0-\$10K	\$524	\$524
\$10-\$50K	\$730	\$730
\$50-\$100K	\$1,941	\$1,250
\$100K-\$500K	\$3,383	\$2,013
\$500K-\$1M	\$5,249	\$3,455
\$1M-\$2.5M	\$7,043	\$4,400
\$2.5M-\$5M	\$8,349	\$6,884
Over \$5M	\$10,312	\$8,846
Residential Townhome/Duplex	Approved	Proposed
Under \$100K	\$1,812	\$2,237
\$100-\$500K	\$3,287	\$3,966
\$500K-\$1M	\$5,258	\$6,532
\$1M-\$2.5M	\$7,159	\$8,008
\$2.5M-\$5M	\$8,571	\$9,165
Over \$5M	\$10,534	\$10,534